INFORMATION COMPILED FROM REPORT OF THE

INSURANCE DIVISION OF IOWA 2016

Type of Company

Casualty
lowa

Non - lowa
Total

Life
lowa
Non - lowa

Total

Mortgage Guaranty Insurers

Non - lowa

Reciprocal Exchanges

Non - lowa

State Mutual Associations

Hospital and Medical Service Corp.

Health Maintenance Organizations

lowa
Non - lowa

Total

lowa Limited Service Organization

lowa Health Only Insurers

Non-lowa Health Only Insurers

County Mutuals

(2015 BUSINESS)

Number

71
809

880

37
365

402

19

15

27

11
10

21

40
64

(Based on Direct Premium instead of

Net Assessments and Fees)

Fraternals
lowa
Non - lowa

Total

Grand Total

lowa Business Only

1,725,581,369
4,142 739,357

5,868,320,726

1,363,774,984
4,659,801,500

6,023,576,484

43,824,353

———

81,052,094

—— e

104,779,415
135,928,456

894,813,899
401,702,996

——— e

1,296,516,895

—— e

524,890,668

[ —LE A=A A

2,517,749,660

— e e e

570,180,209

——

102,289,159

———

4,369,230
282,980,382

287,349,612

————

17,556,457,731




