INFORMATION COMPILED FROM REPORT OF THE INSURANCE DIVISION OF IOWA 2016 (2015 BUSINESS)

Type of Company	<u>Number</u>	<u>Iowa Business Only</u>
Casualty		
lowa	71	1,725,581,369
Non - Iowa	809	<u>4,142,739,357</u>
Total	880	<u>5,868,320,726</u>
<u>Life</u>		
lowa	37	1,363,774,984
Non - Iowa	365	<u>4,659,801,500</u>
Total	402	<u>6,023,576,484</u>
Mortgage Guaranty Insurers		
Non - Iowa	19	<u>43,824,353</u>
Reciprocal Exchanges		
Non - Iowa	15	<u>81,052,094</u>
State Mutual Associations	27	<u>104,779,415</u>
Hospital and Medical Service Corp.	1	<u>135,928,456</u>
Health Maintenance Organizations		
lowa	11	<u>894,813,899</u>
Non - Iowa	10	<u>401,702,996</u>
Total	21	<u>1,296,516,895</u>
lowa Limited Service Organization	2	<u>524,890,668</u>
lowa Health Only Insurers	2	<u>2,517,749,660</u>
Non-lowa Health Only Insurers	40	<u>570,180,209</u>
County Mutuals (Based on Direct Premium instead Net Assessments and Fees)	64 of	<u>102,289,159</u>
<u>Fraternals</u>		
lowa	1	4,369,230
Non - Iowa	29	<u>282,980,382</u>
Total	30	<u>287,349,612</u>
Grand Total	<u>1,503</u>	17,556,457,731